



Telephone: +91 22 6661 7272 | Email: info.india@blackbox.com

BBOX/SD/SE/2023/65

August 14, 2023

Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001	Corporate Relationship Department National Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400051
---	---

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement clippings pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

Ref.: Scrip code: BSE: 500463/NSE: BBOX

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith clippings of the Newspaper Advertisement(s) published on Sunday, August 13, 2023 in The Free Press Journal, *english edition* and Navshakti, *marathi edition* with respect to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

This is for your information, record and necessary dissemination to all the stakeholders.

Thanking You,

For **Black Box Limited**
(Formerly Known as AGC Networks Limited)

Aditya Goswami
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl.: A/a.

BLACK BOX LIMITED (Formerly AGC Networks Limited)

Registered Office: 501, 5th Floor, Building No. 9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai 400 708, India

BLACKBOX.COM | CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652 | Tel: +91 22 6661 7272

Regd. Office : Block D, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
E-mail: cl@caprihansindia.com | Website: www.caprihansindia.com
Telephone : 022 24978660/61 | CIN: L29150MH1946PLC004877

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous year ended	
		June 30, 2023		June 30, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	175.95	228.69	243.99	947.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	-11.06	3.84	-4.47	-21.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	-11.06	125.13	-4.47	105.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	-10.67	94.25	-5.03	71.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-10.82	93.25	-5.00	70.83
6	Equity Share Capital (Face values of Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	13.13	13.13	13.13	13.13
7	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs.10 each) (after exceptional items) Basic (Amount in Rs.)	-8.13	71.76	-3.83	54.64
9	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs 10 each) (after exceptional items) Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	-8.13	71.76	-3.83	54.64

NOTES:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website (www.caprihansindia.com) and BSE website (www.bseindia.com)
For CAPRIHANS INDIA LIMITED
Place : Mumbai
Date : August 11, 2023
ANIKITA J. KARIYA
MANAGING DIRECTOR



CIN - L51900MH1981PLC024340

Regd. Office: 301, Span Land Mark, 145 Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093 IN
Tel. No.: 022-67312345/67312300 Fax: 67312333 E-mail ID: cs@flogmicgroup.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2023		31-Mar-23	
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	6823.65	7522.40	13957.17	42237.80
Other Income	28.56	105.98	43.94	260.22
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	128.26	123.91	430.94	1279.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	94.76	87.33	321.37	948.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(13.62)	3.64	(1.57)	(1.06)
Equity Share Capital	1816.84	1816.84	1816.84	1816.84
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
1. Basic:	0.52	0.48	1.77	5.22
2. Diluted:	0.52	0.48	1.77	5.22

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of Quarterly Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The Full format of the financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 and Explanatory Notes are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at <http://www.flogmicgroup.com>.

For FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED
LANCY BARBOZA
Managing Director
DIN: 01444911

Date: 11th August, 2023
Place: Mumbai

Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited
CIN: L24200MH1989PLC051018

Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnetics, 5th Floor, LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane - 400604, Maharashtra, India. Tel No: 91-22-41703200 Fax No: +91-22-25835159
Website: www.advancedenzymes.com, Email Id : sanjay@advancedenzymes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30 June 2023		31 March 2023	
	Unaudited	Audited (refer note viii)	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,472.76	1,387.10	1,211.22	5,406.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	414.06	461.64	236.97	1,444.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	414.06	421.02	236.97	1,403.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	293.79	321.15	175.81	1,038.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	273.39	290.27	407.02	1,584.95
Equity Share Capital	223.65	223.65	223.61	223.65
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the last audited Balance Sheet				12,127.04
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2 each (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic	2.58	2.87	1.60	9.45
Diluted	2.58	2.87	1.60	9.45

(i) The above unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited (the "Company" or the "Holding Company") and the financial results of the subsidiary companies, Advanced Bio-Agro Tech Limited (India), Advanced Enzytech Solutions Limited (India), JC Biotech Private Limited (India), Scitech Specialities Private Limited (India), Saiganesh Enzytech Solutions Private Limited (India) (w.e.f. 03 January 2023), Advanced Enzymes USA, Inc. (U.S.A.), Cal India Foods International (U.S.A.), Advanced Supplementary Technologies Corporation (U.S.A.), Enzyme Innovation, Inc. (U.S.A.), Dynamic Enzymes, Inc. (U.S.A.) (up to 31 March 2023), Advanced Enzymes (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd. (Malaysia), Advanced Enzymes Europe B.V. (Netherlands) and Evoox Technologies GmbH (Germany). The Holding Company and its subsidiary companies constitute the "Group".

(ii) The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August 2023. The above results have been subjected to "limited review" by the statutory auditors of the Company and they have expressed an unmodified opinion. The limited review report will be filed with stock exchanges and will be available on the Company's website. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

(iii) On 03 January 2023, the Company has acquired additional stake of 4.83% in its subsidiary JC Biotech Private Limited for a consideration of Rs 68.00 million. Post this additional acquisition the Company holds 89.83% stake in JC Biotech Private Limited.

(iv) On 03 January 2023, the Company completed the acquisition of 50% of the paid up equity share capital in Saiganesh Enzytech Solutions Private Limited ("SESPL") for a total consideration of Rs 59.97 million. SESPL is primarily engaged into extracting Latex from papaya, purifying and providing finish papain enzyme in liquid form (agriculture extraction of Papain enzyme). As of 31 March 2023, the Group has accounted for the acquisition and finalised the purchase price allocation. The Group on finalising of purchase price allocation has recognised fair value of Net Assets acquired of Rs. 32.52 million resulting in Goodwill of Rs. 15.10 million. The figures for the three months and year ended 31 March 2023, which includes figures for SESPL from the period 03 January 2023 to 31 March 2023, are not comparable with the previous corresponding periods.

(v) On 01 April 2023, the Group completed the acquisition of Shri Ganesh Industrial Enzymes (a partnership firm based in Burhanpur, Madhya Pradesh) ("SGIE"), through a slump sale for a total consideration of Rs. 9.00 million. The Group on finalising of purchase price allocation has recognised fair value of Net Assets acquired of Rs. 5.71 million resulting in Goodwill of Rs. 3.29 million.

(vi) Effective date 01 April 2023, Advanced Supplementary Technologies Corporation (U.S.A.) and Dynamic Enzymes, Inc. (U.S.A.) wholly owned subsidiaries of Advanced Enzymes USA, Inc. (U.S.A.) merged. As a result of merger, Dynamic Enzymes, Inc. (U.S.A.) has been merged with Advanced Supplementary Technologies Corporation (U.S.A.) and Dynamic Enzymes, Inc. (U.S.A.) has ceased to exist.

(vii) The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 August 2023.

(viii) The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between consolidated audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures up to the end of the third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.

(ix) The Board of Directors of the Company declared and paid interim dividend of Rs. 4/- per equity share during the quarter.

(x) Effective date 7 April 2023, loan given by the Company to Advanced Enzymes Europe B.V. (AEEBV) including the outstanding interest aggregating to Rs 329 million got converted into 2,276,837 fully paid up equity shares. The value per equity share is EUR 1.63 and the face value of EUR 1 per share. Pursuant to this conversion, the Company now holds 4,276,837 equity share of AEEBV and the Company continues to be 100% shareholder of AEEBV.

(xi) The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 13 May 2023 have proposed the final dividend for the financial year 2022-23 of Rs 1/- per equity share and the same will be paid after approval of the shareholders in Annual General Meeting of the Company.

(xii) The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30 June 2023		31 March 2023	
	Unaudited	Audited (refer note viii)	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	853.49	825.60	721.10	3,115.29
Profit before tax	734.83	232.78	102.78	742.78
Profit after tax	674.87	174.97	77.78	555.27

By Order of the Board
M.M. Kabra
Wholtime Director
DIN: 00148294

Place: Nashik
Date: 12 August 2023

MAYUR FLOORINGS LIMITED

(CIN L99999MH1992PLC064993)
Regd Off : 4/5A, Nr Advani Oeriloon, LBS Marg, Bhandup (W) Mumbai 400078

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / period ended as on 30.06.2023

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended as on		Quarter Ended as on		Previous Year Ended as on
		30.06.23		31.03.23		
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Net Sales / Total Income from Operations	100.08	66.62	95.2	304.9	
2	Net Profit / Loss from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items	1.46	2.65	1.77	5.66	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional items)	1.46	2.65	1.77	5.66	
4	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items.	1.16	-0.73	1.47	1.68	
5	Paid-up equity share capital	507.12	507.12	507.12	507.12	
6	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period.	0.03	-0.02	0.03	0.1	

The above results is an extract of the unaudited Financial results for the quarter / Period ended 30th June, 2023 filed with stock exchanges and detailed results are available on company website www.mayurfloorings.com and BSE website www.bseindia.com
The above results were taken on record and approved in the meeting held on 12.08.2023 after review by audit committee. Previous period figures were regrouped, wherever necessary. Since more than 90% of revenue of the Company comes from single segment, segment reporting has not been given.

For & on Behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Director
Date : 12.08.2023
Place : Banskara, Rajasthan



SIMPLEX CASTINGS LIMITED

CIN- L27320MH1980PLC067459
Reg. Office: 601/602A, Fair Link Centre, Off Andheri Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053 | Email: cs@simplexcastings.com

Extract from the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3529.74	4504.07	1628.95	11790.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional items and tax	12.78	52.32	27.98	235.56
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	63.34	52.32	(1368.45)	(1890.28)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	43.97	(108.90)	(1026.99)	(1698.85)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive income for the period)	43.97	(122.96)	(1029.01)	(1712.91)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	613.12	613.12	613.12	613.12
7	Other Equity	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised):				
a) Basic	0.72	(1.78)	(16.75)	(27.71)	
b) Diluted	0.72	(1.78)	(16.75)	(27.71)	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.simplexcastings.com.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 12th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12th August, 2023.

For, Simplex Castings Limited
Sd/-
Managing Director
Date : 12.08.2023
Place : Bhilai
Sangeeta Ketan Shah

RR METALMAKERS INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L51901MH1995PLC331822
Registered Office: B-001 & B-002, Ground Floor, Antop Hill Warehousing Complex Ltd, Barkat Ali Naka, Salt Pan Road, Wadala (E), Mumbai-400037, Maharashtra
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Sugar House, 93/95, Kazi Sayed Street, Masjid West, Mumbai-400 003, Maharashtra

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 ₹ in Lakhs (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarters Ended		Years Ended	
		30-Jun-2023		31-Mar-2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,982.39	1,972.25	1,504.84	8,460.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.64	(24.99)	47.72	(109.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.64	(24.99)	47.72	(109.03)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.08	(24.80)	53.21	(102.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))				
6	Equity Share Capital	900.88	781.07	900.88	900.88
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet)				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
9	Basic	0.25	(0.33)	0.64	(1.23)
10	Diluted	0.25	(0.33)	0.64	(1.23)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (<http://rrmetalmakers.com>)
2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on August 11, 2023.
3) The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified / regrouped / restated wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
For RR Metalmakers India Limited
Navin Mehta
Whole Time Director DIN- 00764424

Mumbai, 11/08/2023

SAGAR SYSTECH LIMITED

CIN : L65990MH1984PLC032779
Registered Address: 12A/1, New Sion C.H.S. Ltd., Opp. S. I. E. S College, Sion (West), Mumbai - 400 022. • Tel : (022) 26232051/ 24018219
E-mail: info@sagarsystech.com • Website: www.sagarsystech.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30-06-2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.6.2023		31.3.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	23.30	56.19	-	65.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.57	51.52	(3.86)	45.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.57	51.52	(3.86)	45.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.60	51.64	(3.86)	46.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	258.56	25.72	(68.36)	(93.53)
6	Equity Share Capital	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve in Last Audited Accounts)				102.90
8	Earning Per Share (F.V. Rs. 10/- each)				
a. Basic:	3.31	16.14	(1.21)	14.42	
b. Diluted:	3.31	16.14	(1.21)	14.42	

NOTES:
1 The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11th August 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. These financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder.
2 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from 1st April 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under. The date of transition to Ind AS is 1st April, 2016.
3 The figure for the previous periods have been re-grouped, wherever necessary.
4 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.sagarsystech.com.

For & on behalf of SAGAR SYSTECH LIMITED
Sd/-

MEENA MUKESH BABU
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00799732

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11-08-2023

AVI PRODUCTS INDIA LIMITED

(CIN NO.: L24200MH1989PLC050913)
Regd Office : 110, Manish Ind Estate No.4, Navghar Road, Vasai (East), Dist : Palghar - 401210
Email : aviphotocem@gmail.com, Website : www.aviphotocem.in Tel: 8591106755

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	114.39	85.26	79.75	369.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.75	12.77	6.00	27.45
3.					

